
ATPAC Mailing List

Attended Name Org Phone Fax eMail Title Address City ST ZipCode
ATPAC Members Mailing #132

Executive Director

√ Jehlen Richard FAA 202.493.4527 richard.jehlen@faa.gov New Executive Director, 
ATPAC

800 Independence Ave., 
SW Washington DC 20591

Chair

√ Aguerre-Bennett Danny Chair 954.309.8514 dannynatca@aol.com Safety Committee 8310 Phoenician Ct Davie FL 33328

Member Organization
Primary Representative

Connell Linda NASA 408.541.2827 408.752.0454 linda.j.connell@nasa.gov Director, Aviation Safety 
Reporting System

NASA Ames Research 
Center MS:262-4 Moffett Field CA 94035

Easler Brett USN 202.267.9431 202.267.5868 brett.k.easler@faa.gov Navy/FAA Liaison 800 Independence Ave., 
SW Washington DC 20591

√ Lehmann Pete AOPA 301.695.2207 pete.lehmann@aopa.org Air Traffic Services 421 Aviation Way Frederick MD 21701

√ Miceli Joe ADF 317.783.4526
√ Morgan Sabra ATCA 843.390.2268 sabra.morgan@earthlink.net

√ Morse Glenn COA 516.797.5048 516.795.7383 gmorse@coair.com Senior Director Industry 
Affairs

38 New Hampshire 
Avenue Massapequa NY 11758

√ Newman Larry ALPA 813.643.4429 813.541.9427 larry.newman@alpa.org ALPA ATS Group Chair 6012 Sandhill Ridge Dr Lithia FL 33547
Oesterle Carl USAF 405.734.6675 albert.oesterle@tinker.af.mil USAF AFFSA Tinker AFB OK
Riggan Wilson APA 772.223.1364 305.588.0273 wilson@riggangroup.com APA Safety Committee 1787 SW Waterfall Blvd Palm City FL 34990

√ Rivers David NBAA 937.382.5800 937.382.4444 drivers@gallium.com Director, ATC Business 
Development 2978 Prairie Road Wilmington OH 45177

Sullivan Jim SUPCOM james.sullivan@faa.gov

Tutein Sydney USA 703.806.4863 sydney.e.tutein@conus.army.mil U.S. Army Aeronautical 
Services Agency

9325 Gunston Road Suite 
N319 Ft. Belvoir VA 22060

Wilson Patti PWC 916.366.4045 patti.wilson@faa.gov Supervisor, TM, NCT 11375 Douglas Rd Mather CA 95655

York David HAI 703.683.4646 david.york@rotor.com VP Regulations and 
International Affairs 1635 Prince Street Alexandria VA 22314

ALTERNATE MEMBERS

Becker Hal AOPA 703.560.3588 hal.becker@att.net 3420 Chareson Street Annandale VA 20003
DeMonte Michael SUPCOM

√ Hartmann Harvey NASA/ASRS 408.541.2800 hhartmann@mail.arc.nasa.gov
385 Moffett Park Dr. Suite 

200 Sunnyvale CA 94059


